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5
17:20

1600 m
213.295 €

Flach

Al Maktoum Challenge R1 Presented By Nakheel
Rennpreis: 213.295 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1600

B
Box: 13

57.0

Avant Garde
5j.  W (Tonalist - Dancing Afleet)

Trainer: Bhupat Seemar
Besitzer: Al Maktoum Sh Ahmed Bin R

Richard Mullen

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    108.972 €230.141 €
27.03 Meydan/Dubai 3 57.0 1600 644.933 15,0 Luis Saez Secret Ambition, Golden Goal, Avant Garde
27.02 Gulfsteam Park/U 2 53.0 1600 170.000 4,6 Javier Castellano Fearless-Avant Garde-Performer
23.01 Gulfstream Park/ 3 53.0 1600 107.489 12,8 Leonel Reyes Performer, Eye Of A Jedi, Avant Garde
05.12 Gulfstream Park/ 1 55.0 1400 73.093 6,4 Leonel Reyes Avant Garde, Town Classic, Lookin At Rose
25.10 Gulfstream Park 1 53.0 1600 21.498 1,2 Leonel Reyes Avant Garde, Hero Tiger, Fifth Title

2
Box: 14

57.0

Capezzano
8j.  W (Bernardini - Cableknit)

Trainer: Salem Bin Ghadayer
Besitzer: Ali Sultan

Royston Ffrench

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    12.597 €718.257 €
02.12 Meydan/Dubai 8 60.0 1600 81.692 6,1 Royston Ffrench Everfast, Gentile Bellini, Verboten
27.03 Meydan/Dubai 12 57.0 2000 10.318.920 38,0 Royston Ffrench Mystic Guide, Chuwa Wizard, Magny Cours
11.02 Meydan/Dubai 4 57.0 1900 251.954 3,6 Mickael Barzalona Salute The Soldier, Thegreatcollection, Ajus
21.01 Meydan/Dubai 7 57.0 1600 196.060 2,9 Mickael Barzalona Military Law, Thegreatcollection, Salute The 
17.12 Meydan/Dubai 3 59.0 1600 113.939 2,9 Royston Ffrench Thegreatcollection, Secret Ambition, Capez

3
Box: 9
ML: 102,0

57.0

Eastern World
5j.  W (Dubawi - Eastern Joy)

Trainer: Ahmad Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Al Subousi Mohammed Ahma

Ray Dawson

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    22.061 €32.092 €
16.12 Meydan/Dubai 2 57.0 1600 113.939 58,0 Ray Dawson Tuz, Eastern World, Thegreatcollection
16.06 Ascot 24 57.0 1600 22,0 William Buick
13.04 Newmarket 4 58.0 1400 22.003 William Buick Double Or Bubble, Symbolize, Fleeting Prin
27.03 Doncaster 11 58.0 1600 110.012 James Doyle Haqeeqy, Brunch, Hortzadar
13.02 Meydan/Dubai 1 57.0 1800 88.141 Royston Ffrench Eastern World, Gabr, Path Of Thunder

4
Box: 1
ML: 102,0

57.0

Golden Goal
8j.  W (Dark Angel - Golden Rosie)

Trainer: Doug Watson
Besitzer: Brennan Dale

Sam Hitchcott

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    175.628 €239.846 €
16.12 Meydan/Dubai 4 57.0 1600 113.939 9,1 Sam Hitchcott Tuz, Eastern World, Thegreatcollection
27.03 Meydan/Dubai 2 57.0 1600 644.933 35,0 Sam Hitchcott Secret Ambition, Golden Goal, Avant Garde
06.03 Meydan/Dubai 4 57.0 1600 196.060 10,0 Sam Hitchcott Midnight Sands, Chiefdom, Tuz
18.02 Meydan/Dubai 5 57.0 1600 58.474 2,2 Patrick Dobbs Hypothetical, Bright Start, Alkaamel
21.01 Meydan/Dubai 1 56.0 1400 55.895 5,1 Patrick Dobbs Golden Goal, Desert Doctor, Important Missi

5
Box: 8
ML: 25,0

57.0

Hypothetical
5j.  H (Lope De Vega - Peut Etre)

Trainer: Salem Bin Ghadayer
Besitzer: Al Maktoum Sh Hamdan Bin 

Mickael Barzalona

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    661.900 €670.475 €
27.03 Meydan/Dubai 4 57.0 2000 10.318.920 8,3 Mickael Barzalona Mystic Guide, Chuwa Wizard, Magny Cours
06.03 Meydan/Dubai 2 57.0 2000 335.365 7,7 Mickael Barzalona Salute The Soldier, Hypothetical, Roman Ro
18.02 Meydan/Dubai 1 59.0 1600 58.474 5,3 Mickael Barzalona Hypothetical, Bright Start, Alkaamel
04.02 Meydan/Dubai 2 57.0 1600 111.789 14,0 Royston Ffrench Secret Ambition, Hypothetical, Kimbear
22.01 Jebel Ali 4 57.0 1600 494.449 4,5 Royston Ffrench Blown By Wind, Secret Ambition, Canvasse

6
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

57.0

Imperial Empire
5j.  W (Dubawi - Falls Of Lora)

Trainer: Bhupat Seemar
Besitzer: Al Rashid Stables Llc

Lanfranco Dettori

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 5 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    38.906 €47.465 €
23.12 Meydan/Dubai 1 54.0 1400 90.291 Tadhg O'Shea Imperial Empire, Syrtis, Kimbear
18.11 Meydan/Dubai 1 58.0 1400 75.243 14,0 Sean Kirrane Imperial Empire, Tabarak, Royal Sands
07.03 Abu Dhabi 10 58.0 1600 68.793 Richard Mullen Ganbaru, Madame Ellingtina, Snifter
13.02 Meydan/Dubai 7 55.0 1200 79.542 Tadhg O'Shea Taneen, Moshaher, Pinter
16.01 Meydan/Dubai 1 57.0 1600 73.093 Tadhg O'Shea Imperial Empire, Kanood, Antonio Vivaldi

7
Box: 10
ML: 2,0

57.0

Kafoo
4j.  H (Curlin - Blind Luck)

Trainer: Bhupat Seemar
Besitzer: Al Maktoum Sh Mohammed B

William Buick

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    23.133 €22.952 €
16.12 Meydan/Dubai 1 58.0 1400 70.943 3,3 Tadhg O'Shea Kafoo, Prince Eiji, Story Of Light
18.11 Meydan/Dubai 1 58.0 1600 70.943 5,0 Tadhg O'Shea Kafoo, Al Maroom, Bawadi Spirit
04.08 Chelmsford City 6 59.0 1600 13.607 Pat Cosgrave Lazzam, Danehill Kodiac, Darksiteofthemoo
11.06 Nottingham 9 59.0 1200 6.804 Paul Hanagan Show Me Again, St Georges Cross, Triassic
26.05 Leicester 5 59.0 1200 9.525 Paul Hanagan Gold Medallion, Shahbar, Munira Eyes

8
Box: 11

57.0

Kimbear
8j.  H (Temple City - Sky Dreamer)

Trainer: Bhupat Seemar
Besitzer: Rrr Racing

Antonio Fresu

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    23.264 €686.079 €
23.12 Meydan/Dubai 3 58.0 1400 90.291 Antonio Fresu Imperial Empire, Syrtis, Kimbear
19.03 Jebel Ali 4 57.0 1400 214.978 Patrick Dobbs Rodaini, Alfareeq, Karaginsky
06.03 Meydan/Dubai 5 57.0 1600 196.060 14,0 Lanfranco Dettori Midnight Sands, Chiefdom, Tuz
04.02 Meydan/Dubai 3 57.0 1600 111.789 6,4 Patrick Dobbs Secret Ambition, Hypothetical, Kimbear
21.01 Meydan/Dubai 8 57.0 1600 196.060 15,0 Patrick Dobbs Military Law, Thegreatcollection, Salute The 

9
Box: 2

57.0

Marie's Diamond
6j. b H (Footstepsinthesand - Sindiyma)

Trainer: Roger Fell
Besitzer: The Wolf Pack + Partner

Rowan Scott

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    46.832 €313.521 €
16.10 Ascot 20 58.0 1600 32,0 Andrea Atzeni
25.09 Newmarket 7 59.0 1800 132.015 Adam Kirby Bedouin's Story, Anmaat, Ametist
18.09 Ayr 3 63.0 1600 33.004 Fanning J Revich, Hong Kong Harry, Marie's Diamond
30.08 Ripon 5 65.0 1600 27.503 Curtis B Garden Oasis, Kettle Hill, Poet's Dawn
21.08 Chester 6 61.0 1500 33.004 Franny Norton Fools Rush In, Titan Rock, Revich

10
Box: 7

57.0

Midnight Sands
6j.  H (Speightstown - It's Midnight)

Trainer: Doug Watson
Besitzer: The Cool Silk Partnership

Patrick Dobbs

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    124.085 €354.178 €
16.12 Meydan/Dubai 7 58.0 1600 113.939 4,4 Patrick Dobbs Tuz, Eastern World, Thegreatcollection
27.03 Meydan/Dubai 8 57.0 1600 644.933 2,3 Patrick Dobbs Secret Ambition, Golden Goal, Avant Garde
06.03 Meydan/Dubai 1 57.0 1600 196.060 6,6 Patrick Dobbs Midnight Sands, Chiefdom, Tuz
07.11 Keeneland/Usa 8 54.0 1400 127.548 13,0 Irad Ortiz Jr. Sleepy Eyes Todd-True Timnber-Edgemond
02.10 Keeneland/Usa 7 54.0 1200 200.000 7,6 Joel Rosario Diamond Oops, Empire Of Gold, Echo Town

11
Box: 4
ML: 2,0

57.0

Salute The Soldier
7j.  W (Sepoy - Street Fire)

Trainer: Fawzi Nass
Besitzer: Victorious

Adrie De Vries

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    681.564 €1.080.393 €
27.03 Meydan/Dubai 5 57.0 2000 10.318.920 7,8 Adrie De Vries Mystic Guide, Chuwa Wizard, Magny Cours
06.03 Meydan/Dubai 1 57.0 2000 335.365 3,4 Adrie De Vries Salute The Soldier, Hypothetical, Roman Ro
11.02 Meydan/Dubai 1 57.0 1900 251.954 8,3 Adrie De Vries Salute The Soldier, Thegreatcollection, Ajus
21.01 Meydan/Dubai 3 57.0 1600 196.060 3,7 Adrie De Vries Military Law, Thegreatcollection, Salute The 
17.12 Meydan/Dubai 4 59.0 1600 113.939 3,0 Adrie De Vries Thegreatcollection, Secret Ambition, Capez

12
Box: 5
ML: 2,0

57.0

Secret Ambition
9j.  H (Exceed And Excel - Inner Secret)

Trainer: Bhupat Seemar
Besitzer: Askar Naser

Tadhg O Shea

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    478.066 €999.707 €
27.03 Meydan/Dubai 1 57.0 1600 644.933 16,0 Tadhg O'Shea Secret Ambition, Golden Goal, Avant Garde
06.03 Meydan/Dubai 5 57.0 2000 335.365 8,2 Richard Mullen Salute The Soldier, Hypothetical, Roman Ro
04.02 Meydan/Dubai 1 57.0 1600 111.789 3,3 Tadhg O'Shea Secret Ambition, Hypothetical, Kimbear
22.01 Jebel Ali 2 57.0 1600 494.449 3,6 Tadhg O'Shea Blown By Wind, Secret Ambition, Canvasse
17.12 Meydan/Dubai 2 58.0 1600 113.939 6,2 Tadhg O'Shea Thegreatcollection, Secret Ambition, Capez
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5
17:20

1600 m
213.295 €

Flach

Al Maktoum Challenge R1 Presented By Nakheel
Rennpreis: 213.295 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

13
Box: 12

57.0

Syrtis
6j. b W (Frankel - Sabratah)

Trainer: Ahmed Al Shemaili
Besitzer: Askar Naser

Bernardo Pinheiro

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.557 €112.761 €
23.12 Meydan/Dubai 2 55.0 1400 90.291 Bernardo Pinheiro Imperial Empire, Syrtis, Kimbear
23.06 Salisbury 12 64.0 1600 James Doyle
10.05 Windsor 6 59.0 1600 6,5 James Doyle
14.10 Saint-Cloud 2 58.0 1600 57.207 3,0 Barzalona M Celestin, Syrtis, Simona
12.09 Chantilly 1 57.0 1600 28.604 6,7 Barzalona M Syrtis, Alexander James, Tantpispoureux

14
B

Box: 6
ML: 102,0

57.0

Thegreatcollection
8j.  W (Saint Anddan - Cactus Cadillac)

Trainer: Doug Watson
Besitzer: Sekrekov Zaur

Patrick Cosgrave

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    212.656 €586.784 €
16.12 Meydan/Dubai 3 57.0 1600 113.939 7,4 Patrick Cosgrave Tuz, Eastern World, Thegreatcollection
27.03 Meydan/Dubai 7 57.0 2000 10.318.920 23,0 Patrick Cosgrave Mystic Guide, Chuwa Wizard, Magny Cours
06.03 Meydan/Dubai 4 57.0 2000 335.365 4,1 Patrick Dobbs Salute The Soldier, Hypothetical, Roman Ro
11.02 Meydan/Dubai 2 57.0 1900 251.954 5,5 Patrick Cosgrave Salute The Soldier, Thegreatcollection, Ajus
21.01 Meydan/Dubai 2 57.0 1600 196.060 8,4 Patrick Cosgrave Military Law, Thegreatcollection, Salute The 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


